Form PTO-1595 (Re	ev. 06/04)
OMB No. 0651-0027	7 (exp. 6/30/2005

SS&B

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FOR			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Venture Banking Group, a division of Cupertino National	Name: Sonic Solutions		
Bank	Internal Address:		
	Street Address: 101 Rowland Way, Suite 100		
Execution Date(s) March 8, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Offeet Mudicas. To i Kowiana yyay, Spire 100		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Novato		
Assignment Merger	State: <u>California</u>		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: United States Zip:94945		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	·		
X Other Release of Security Interest			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	See Exhibit A attached		
	<u> </u>		
Additional numbers att			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 11		
Name: Thomas F. Lebens			
FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 440		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Suite 1600 - 120 South LaSalle Street	, —		
``	Findinged		
City: Chicago	Enclosed None required (squarement interest not effective title)		
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603-3406	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60603-3406</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information		
State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60603-3406</u> Phone Number: <u>805-781-2865</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60603-3406</u> Phone Number: <u>805-781-2865</u> Fax Number: <u>805-541-2802</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60603-3406</u> Phone Number: <u>805-781-2865</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 06-1135		
State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60603-3406</u> Phone Number: <u>805-781-2865</u> Fax Number: <u>805-541-2802</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
State: IL Zip: 60603-3406 Phone Number: 805-781-2865 Fax Number: 805-541-2802 Email Address: tflebe@fitcheven.com	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 06-1135 Authorized User Name Thomas F. Lebens		
State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60603-3406</u> Phone Number: <u>805-781-2865</u> Fax Number: <u>805-541-2802</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 06-1135		
State: IL Zip: 60603-3406 Phone Number: 805-781-2865 Fax Number: 805-541-2802 Email Address: tflebe@fitcheven.com 9. Signature:	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 06-1135 Authorized User Name Thomas F. Lebens March 7, 2005		

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services. Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attachment to		
Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Patents Only		EXHIBIT A
08/647,018	5 749 404	DENDEDING DEDOSESTIVE VIEWS OF
		RENDERING PERSPECTIVE VIEWS OF A SCENE USING A SCAN LINE-COHERENT LOOK-UP TABLE
09/009,652	· ·	RENDERING PERSPECTIVE VIEWS OF A SCENE USING A SCAN LINE-COHERENT LOOK-UP TABLE
08/850,690	5,968,120	A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING ON-LINE INTERACTIVITY OVER A SERVER-CLIENT NETWORK
08/852,496	5,963,213	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ACCELERATING WARPING
08/922,732	6,128,108	A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COMPOSTING IMAGES
08/327,421	5,790,708	PROCEDURE FOR IMAGE PROCESSING IN A COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM
08/933,798	6,181,836	PROCEDURE FOR IMAGE PROCESSING IN A COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM
08/525,715	5,907,640	FUNCTIONAL INTERPOLATING TRANSFORMATION SYSTEM FOR IMAGE PROCESSING
08/813,181	6,721,952	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ENCODING MOVIES, PANORAMAS AND LARGE IMAGES FOR ON-LINE INTERACTIVITY VIEWING AND GAZING
08/021,084	5,497,435	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ENCODING AND DECODING DIGITAL SIGNALS
08/850,787	6,745,226	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROGRESSIVE ENCODING IN AN ACTIVE DESKTOP ENVIRONMENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL, PROPERTY (the "Release") is made as of the 8th day of March, 2005, between Sonic Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") and Venture Banking Group, a division of Cupertino National Bank, (the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, in connection with certain documents, Live Picture, Inc., a California corporation ("Live Picture") and Assignor entered into certain security agreements (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreements") recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about July 23, 1998, at Reel/Frame, Nos. 009319/0823, 009282/0839, 009290/0840, 009331/0905, 009290/0799, 009290/0861, 009320/0026, 009996/0001, 009320/0075, 009314/0369, and 009290/0817 for the purpose of securing certain obligations of Live Picture, Inc. to Assignor;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Live Picture, Inc. granted the Assignor, for the benefit of the Assignor, a security interest in certain intellectual property of Live Picture, Inc. including the Patents identified on Exhibit A, attached hereto, (collectively hereinafter the "Intellectual Property"), and pledged and mortgaged (but did not transfer title to) the Intellectual Property to Assignor;

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property was acquired by MGI Software Corporation in June 1999 as part of a sale of assets by Live Picture, Inc.; MGI Software Corporation was subsequently acquired by Roxio, Inc. in January 2001; and substantial assets of Roxio, Inc. including the Intellectual Property, was acquired by Assignee in December 2004; and

WHEREAS, all of the indebtedness and other obligations secured by the Assignor's security interest in the Intellectual Property have been repaid in their entirety, and the Assignor is therefore obligated to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreements:

16:52

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PAGE 2 OF 3

The Assignor hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property, including without limitation, the Patents identified on Exhibit A attached hereto, and the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, without any representation, warranty or recourse whatsoever, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, effective as of the date set forth above.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute such further instruments and documents and perform such further acts as Assignee may deem necessary to secure to Assignee the rights herein conveyed.

"ASSIGNOR"

VENTURE BANKING GROUP a Division of Cupertino National Bank

NAME: _________ KROGSTAD

TITLE: 🤧 🖟

RECORDED: 03/09/2005

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PAGE 3 OF 3

EXHIBIT A

		EARIBII A
08/647,018		RENDERING PERSPECTIVE VIEWS OF A SCENE USING A SCAN LINE-COHERENT LOOK-UP TABLE
09/009,852	6,232,977	RENDERING PERSPECTIVE VIEWS OF A SCENE USING A SCAN LINE-COHERENT LOOK-UP TABLE
08/850,690	5,968,120	A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING ON-LINE INTERACTIVITY OVER A SERVER-CLIENT NETWORK
08/852,496	5,963,213	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ACCELERATING WARPING
08/922,732	6,128,108	A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COMPOSTING IMAGES
08/327,421	5,790,708	PROCEDURE FOR IMAGE PROCESSING IN A COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM
08/933,798	6,181,836	PROCEDURE FOR IMAGE PROCESSING IN A COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM
08/525,715	, .	FUNCTIONAL INTERPOLATING TRANSFORMATION SYSTEM FOR IMAGE PROCESSING
08/813,181		METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ENCODING MOVIES, PANORAMAS AND LARGE IMAGES FOR ON-LINE INTERACTIVITY VIEWING AND GAZING
08/021,084	5,497,435	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ENCODING AND DECODING DIGITAL SIGNALS
08/850,787	6,745,226	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROGRESSIVE ENCODING IN AN ACTIVE DESKTOP ENVIRONMENT